TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450676

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Security Agreement Supplement No. 2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Faraday Holdings, LLC | | 11/09/2017 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Interior Specialists, Inc. | | 11/09/2017 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |
| Heritage Interiors ISI, LLC | | 11/09/2017 | Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA |
| Superfloors ISI, LLC | | 11/09/2017 | Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON |
| Del Grosso Floor Covering, Inc. | | 11/09/2017 | Corporation: NEVADA |
| Advanced Flooring & Design Division of ISI, LLC | | 11/09/2017 | Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1290 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 914 | | |
| City: | New York | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10104 | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86953822 | ISI |
| Serial Number: | 86953823 | ISI |
| Serial Number: | 86953824 | ISI INTERIOR SPECIALISTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-523-2700 Phone:

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,Faisal.Kraziem@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0482

900428387

| Address Line 4: Bosto | Idress Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan C. DiNicola | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Susan C. DiNicola/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/13/2017 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | |
| source=ISI_Garrison_TrademarkSecurityAgree#page1.tif | | | |
| source=ISI_Garrison_TrademarkSecurityAgree#page2.tif | | | |
| source=ISI_Garrison_TrademarkSecurityAgree#page3.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0483

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 2, dated November 9, 2017, is delivered by each of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually, "Grantor") pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2015 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of July 9, 2015 at Reel 5574 and Frame 0246 (as it may be from time to time further amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented (including as supplemented by that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated May 9, 2016), the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among the Grantors named therein and GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademark Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Each Grantor hereby agrees that the attached Supplement to Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby represents and warrants that, as of the date of the most recently delivered Compliance Certificate, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented hereby) includes all of the registered Trademarks owned by such Grantor and all applications for registrations of Trademarks owned by such Grantor other than any Trademark that has been abandoned, is no longer in use by any Grantor or which, after the date hereof, will no longer be utilized by any Grantor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

Interior Specialists - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement #46054307

TRADEMARK REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0484 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FARADAY HOLDINGS, LLC

| Ву: | 44-25 |
|--|--------------------------------|
| Name: | * (A.)(A) * (AL-5) |
| Title: _ | |
| | |
| INTERI | OR SPECIALISTS, INC. |
| | |
| Bv: | |
| Name: | 7/ |
| Title: | \$57 |
| 10.470.81 | |
| HERITA | AGE INTERIORS ISI, LLC |
| | |
| By: | |
| Name: | RUGGET NESS |
| | CFO T |
| ,,,,,, | |
| SUPER | FLOORS ISI, LLC |
| | |
| Bv: | |
| Name: | 100 At 150 |
| Title: | |
| | |
| DEL GI | ROSSO FLOOR COVERING, INC. |
| | wang dan managara |
| Ву: | |
| Name: | 10001 1655 |
| Title: | |
| ************************************** | |
| ADVAN | CED FLOORING & DESIGN DIVISION |
| OF ISI, | |
| and the second section of | |
| By: | |
| Name: | RARAT NES |
| Title: | |

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Applications:

| Grantor | <u>Trademark</u> | Filing Date | Application No. |
|-------------------------------|---|-------------------|-----------------|
| Interior Specialists, Inc. | ISI | March 25, 2016 | 86/953,822 |
| Interior Specialists, Inc. | ISI Logo | March 25, 2016 | 86/953,823 |
| Interior Specialists, Inc. | ISI INTERIOR SPECIALISTS, INC. and Design | March 25, 2016 | 86/953,824 |

Registered Trademarks:

| Grantor | <u>Trademarks</u> | Filing Date | <u>Status</u> | Registration No. |
|--------------|-------------------|----------------|---------------|------------------|
| Interior | Interior | March 25, 2016 | Active | 5226042 |
| Specialists, | Specialists | | | |
| Inc. | | | | |

 ${\small Interior\ Specialists\ \textbf{-}\ Trademark\ Security\ Agreement\ Supplement\ \#46054307}$

RECORDED: 11/13/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0486